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ATTN: City Clerk April 22,2014
Toronto City Hall, 4™ Floor

100 Queen Street West

Toronto, ON

M5H 2N2

To Whom It May Concern;

This purpose of this letter is to bring to your attention that the Toronto Argonauts Football Club Inc. will present a pre-
game festival/outdoor event at the Rogers Centre Gate 11 area at the corner of Bremner Boulevard and Navy Wharf

Court on the following dates:

*Saturday, July 5 (12pm-4pm)
*Saturday, July 12 (3pm-8pm)
Tuesday, August 12 (Spm-8pm)
Sunday, August 17 {(Spm-8pm)
Saturday, October 4 (2pm-5pm)
*Friday, October 10 (4pm-8pm)
Saturday, October 18 (2pm-5pm)
Saturday, October 25 (1pm-5pm)
Friday, November 7 (5pm-8pm)
*Sunday, November 16 (11am-3pm)
*Sunday, November 23 (11am-3pm)

This fan festival will consist of an interactive activity area, a barbeque, cheerleader and player appearances, musical
entertainment, as well as an alcohol licensed area for five (S) of the above mentioned dates (indicated with an *). Six
foot barricades will surround the entire licensed area. Please see the detailed map identifying the physical boundaries
and dimension for more clarity.

If you have any questions regarding our events, please feel free to contact me at any time.

Regards,

Erika Campbell

Manager, Events
ecampbell@argonauts.ca
905-751-6201
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